(HA-87-13) HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 00401 ADOPTED ON SEPTEMBER 23, 1986

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Housing Authority of The City of San Diego, that the San Diego Housing Commission is hereby authorized spending authority at Fiscal Year 1986 funding level.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the negotiated salary increases for Fiscal Year 1987 for Housing Commission employees represented by SEIU Local 535, which salary increases were heretofore approved by the Housing Commission, are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby directed to return to the Housing Authority within three (3) weeks with items from the budget that require immediate discussion and action, and refer the remaining items to the newly constituted Housing Commission for its review.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, General Counsel By Harold O. Valderhaug Deputy Counsel HOV:ps:559 10/06/86 Or.Dept:Hsg.Comm. HA-87-13